—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Equips inscrits

100m MASC.

17 CT-2170
CT-20793

9 CT-18653
CT-2054

16 CT-15482

14 CT-2055

15 CT-4850
CT-1365
CT-13552
CT-23206
CT-29466

FERNANDEZ BALLESTER, CARLOS

DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID
MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI

CASANOVA BARBERA, MANUEL
GONZALEZ BLANCO, JOSEP

SANCHEZ PEREZ, GINES

LLANSANA ARNALOT, JORDI
SAYAGO ROMERO, PEDRO

ROF COSTALS, RICARD

PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT
CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1970-10-05
1970-08-06
1966-06-16
1961-06-30
1963-05-12
1969-07-23
1976-04-19
1971-06-07
1961-07-28
1943-12-13
1979-07-28

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

200m MASC.
17 CT-19248
CT-3227
CT-22373
CT-2054
16 CL-10646
14 CT-27228
15 CT-17369
CL-23574
CL-15668
CT-1364
CT-11895

o

ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS
PINTO ORTEGA, AMADEU
LUQUE SANCHEZ, ISRAEL

CASANOVA BARBERA, MANUEL
TURONE RIVEIRA, SEBASTIAN XAVIER

PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA
MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO

MONTEJANO MORESO, EDUARDO
OLIVARES ARANCIBIA, CHRISTIAN

PEREZ SARDA, QUIM
DOZ MENDOZA, CARLES

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
CHI
ESP
ESP

1969-06-12
1965-04-18
1967-07-13
1961-06-30
1975-02-16
1951-11-30
1981-07-31
1987-12-06
1971-04-22
1968-05-25
1985-03-12

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

400m MASC.

17 CL-16665
CT-25556
CT-14544
CL-25478
16 CT-16605
14 CL-3972
15 CT-25684
CT-1366
CT-17483
CT-23692
CT-29466

o

MORILLAS SANCHEZ, JORGE
VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC

CANTO MORENO, JOSE
GARCIA GAMEZ, ANGEL

JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO
GARCIA NAVARRETE, JOSE FRANCISCO

BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS
NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT

CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER

PINERO GUZMAN, ISAAC

CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1972-03-16
1978-11-01
1961-08-18
1965-11-23
1967-01-21
1967-09-24
1978-07-01
1964-10-20
1968-04-06
1981-09-04
1979-07-28

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Tanques baixes MASC.

17 CL-18450
CT-19300
CT-27115
CT-2962
16 CT-16848
14 CL-15201
15 CT-87
CT-8263
CT-14223
CT-21028
CT-22243

o

VIDAL ARIN, SEBASTIAN

MARTINEZ ALEJANDRES, JOSE ENRIQUE
GUTIERREZ MAHNERT, GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO
GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO

SKEETE , MARC LEROY

FLORES MONTES, FERNANDO
SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL
LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM

ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI

KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID

SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER

ESP
ESP
CHI
ESP
USA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1959-05-15
1982-03-04
1984-08-15
1988-12-16
1967-10-08
1969-06-17
1959-01-17
1981-03-06
1963-11-05
1977-07-31
1972-10-18

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

800m MASC.

17 CT-20080
CT-25555
CL-25478

16 CT-19862

14 CL-3972

15 CT-21375
CL-20670
CT-18009
CT-861
CT-28060

PEREZ CRUZ, JUAN LUIS

MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI

GARCIA GAMEZ, ANGEL

SACO GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS
GARCIA NAVARRETE, JOSE FRANCISCO
PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS
DELGADO HEREDERO, JESUS

GUILLEN GARCIA, MANUEL

CAMPO SANCHEZ, FABIAN

GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1975-10-26
1978-01-05
1965-11-23
1966-04-02
1967-09-24
1959-10-31
1978-03-21
1973-05-23
1948-03-01
1988-12-03

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
CA Granollers

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

1.500m MASC.

17 CT-25650
CT-22067
CT-10827
CT-11195
16 CT-1060
14 CT-4
15 CL-18193
CL-25335
CT-26339
CT-15134
CT-2057

o

HIDALGO BLADE, SERGI
AYALA ABAD, SANCHO

VILA HERRADA, ROGER
MARSOL FONT, FRANCESC
METCALF , ROBERT

LEON CID, JULIO
VILLANUEVA VILAMAIJOR, JOSEP
AGUILAR MARTI, RUBEN
CERRATO GOMEZ, XAVIER
SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT
HADDOUTI CHANAN, SOFIAN

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1981-03-06
1967-10-05
1983-07-27
1972-10-03
1962-09-30
1974-10-12
1970-02-26
1987-04-30
1966-08-30
1964-03-08
1986-11-25

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

3.000m MASC.
17 CT-27007
CT-1374
9 CL-14795
CT-11195
16 CT-15712
14 CL-3135
15 CT-592
CT-28819
CT-413
CT-17956
CT-2057

BORGES SOLA, JOSEP
SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL

WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK
MARSOL FONT, FRANCESC
ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL

GELLIDA ALBIOL, JESUS
DIESTE MALLEN, ADOLF

BEJARANO CABALLERO, SERGIO
BONILLA ESCOLAR, MANUEL

PEREZ SANCHEZ, FELIX

HADDOUTI CHANAN, SOFIAN

ESP  1967-03-15
ESP 1977-08-05
ESP  1986-10-13
ESP 1972-10-03
ESP  1983-05-06
ESP 1980-06-21
ESP  1957-02-28
ESP 1977-04-19
ESP 1973-03-21
ESP 1977-12-02
ESP  1986-11-25

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

3.000m Obst. MASC.

17 CT-2878
CT-19300
9 H-3535
16 CT-17437
15 CT-2600
CT-2230
CT-21028
CT-28060

BERNAUS TOSQUELLA, SERGI
MARTINEZ ALEJANDRES, JOSE ENRIQUE
ALFONSO BRETAIRE, LAURENT

NIN CASAS, JOSEP XAVIER
MARCH MARCH, JORDI

CALVO GONZALEZ, HECTOR

KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID
GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL

ESP  1986-02-02
ESP  1982-03-04
ESP 1971-03-29
ESP  1961-03-05
ESP 1960-11-09
ESP 1967-03-14
ESP 1977-07-31
ESP 1988-12-03

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CE Universitari
Cornella At.
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

Pes MASC.

17 CT-28553
CT-12482

9 CT-14093
CT-29559

16 CT-15482

14 CT-1501

15 CT-13465
CL-29571
CT-24941
CT-1444
CT-23257

RUBIO LOPEZ, DAVID

PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES
DELGADO GALINDO, JOSE MIGUEL
VILA FORTUNY, CARLES
GONZALEZ BLANCO, JOSEP
MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC

BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME
RUIZ LOPEZ, JOSE

FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO

CANO GIL, JUAN JESUS

BERENGUEL CORTINA, RUBEN

ESP 1978-02-06
ESP  1961-12-22
ESP 1966-07-23
ESP  1970-05-11
ESP  1963-05-12
ESP  1956-09-07
ESP 1969-11-09
ESP  1946-11-30
ESP 1964-10-25
ESP  1954-06-26
ESP 1979-02-03

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

Alcada MASC.
17 CT-27235
CT-23497
9 CT-22994
CT-21587
16 CT-21102
14 CT-1501
15 CT-101
CT-24095
CT-25583
CT-21320

MARQUES RODES, JOSEP MARIA
AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR

BEL PASCUAL, MARC

DANIELUK SCOTTO, CARLOS MATIAS

DOST, JEFFREY

MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC
MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

TORTOSA MORENO, ANTONI
LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO

ESP 1975-12-14
ESP  1970-06-25
ESP  1976-09-15
ESP 1978-06-09
NED 1971-08-10
ESP  1956-09-07
ESP  1958-05-05
ESP 1978-10-28
ESP  1967-06-13
ESP  1958-05-09

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Perxa MASC.

17 CT-13269
CT-13476

9 CT-22994
CL-14388

16 CL-16611

14 CT-18394

15 CT-2077
CT-483
CT-19371
CT-17223

AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN

LLADO ABELLA, JORDI
BEL PASCUAL, MARC
MARIN GELMAR, MARC
SALGUERO RUBIA, OSCAR

GRINANT ALMAGRO, FRANCISCO
BUFISTOV ARJITENKOV, DMITRY
MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR
ROSELL CARRASCOSA, LLUIS

TERUEL ORTIZ, CARLOS

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1987-03-08
1968-07-13
1976-09-15
1988-12-22
1978-03-24
1947-08-04
1983-02-19
1956-12-01
1954-09-15
1969-03-19

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

Llargada MASC.

17 CT-13269
CT-23596
CT-22530
CT-21587
16 CT-16656
14 CT-18394
15 CT-25469
CT-27248
CT-3468
CT-480
CT-22243

o

Javelina MASC.

AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN
TORRES MONTAGUT, RICARD

BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI

DANIELUK SCOTTO, CARLOS MATIAS

MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO

GRINANT ALMAGRO, FRANCISCO
OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO
GARCIA FERNANDEZ, LUIS MIGUEL
CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI

SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL

SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
BEL
ESP

1987-03-08
1973-01-29
1968-11-07
1978-06-09
1959-07-28
1947-08-04
1981-01-10
1967-07-29
1964-11-20
1963-06-24
1972-10-18

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

17 CT-5513
CT-888
CT-4288
CT-29559
16 CT-16003
14 CT-17487
15 CT-2077
CT-2307
CT-5671
CT-1492
CT-25953

o

MENOUAR MGHEZZI CHAA, FARID SAMIR

FALCO PUJOL, JOAQUIM

ANTUNEZ CAMPO, CARLOS

VILA FORTUNY, CARLES

BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN

SAEZ PEREZ, LUIS

BUFISTOV ARJITENKOV, DMITRY
PIQUE ARTIGAS, ANTONIO

GABARRO ROSELL, JOSEP

SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL

ARQUE COMAS, ARTURO

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1965-09-30
1958-12-15
1974-11-24
1970-05-11
1977-09-16
1949-03-01
1983-02-19
1968-03-01
1978-03-31
1951-12-08
1970-10-19

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers
CA Nou Barris
CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Triple Salt MASC.

17 CT-18646 ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA. ESP 1969-01-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-23497 AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR ESP 1970-06-25 Avinent Manresa

9 CT-11520 JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL ESP 1983-01-28 Barcelona At.
CT-2962 GARCIA-DIE POLO, GUILLERMO ESP 1988-12-16 CA Granollers

16 CT-21102 DOST, JEFFREY NED 1971-08-10 CA Nou Barris

15 CT-101 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE ESP 1958-05-05 CE Universitari
CT-24095 PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN ESP 1978-10-28 Cornella At.
CT-24652 MARCO GIMENEZ, JORDI ESP 1966-07-15 JA Sabadell
CT-8619 QUERALT LOPEZ, RAMON ESP 1960-07-08 Pratenc AA
CT-11895 DOZ MENDOZA, CARLES ESP 1985-03-12 U Colomenca At.

17 CT-28553 RUBIO LOPEZ, DAVID ESP 1978-02-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-12482 PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES ESP 1961-12-22 Avinent Manresa

9 CT-14093 DELGADO GALINDO, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1966-07-23 Barcelona At.
CT-2483 MOYANO LOPEZ, JOSEP ESP 1952-02-07 CA Granollers

16 CT-16003 BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN ESP 1977-09-16 CA Nou Barris

14 CT-2370 GUIM DOMENECH, ENRIC RAMON ESP 1973-07-20 CA Tarragona

15 CT-13465 BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME ESP 1969-11-09 CE Universitari
CL-9125 BALLBE SENDRA, RICARD ESP 1961-02-06 Cornella At.
CT-24941 FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 1964-10-25 JA Sabadell
CT-21320 LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 1958-05-09 Pratenc AA
CT-25953 ARQUE COMAS, ARTURO ESP 1970-10-19 U Colomenca At.

17 CT-26284 OBRADOR OLIVE, JOSEP ESP 1972-07-05 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-12758 CERVELLO ESPANOL, DAVID ESP 1977-02-22 Avinent Manresa

9 CT-18238 LOPEZ GIL, DENIS ESP 1976-02-08 Barcelona At.
CL-13414 VINAS NIETO, SEBASTIAN ESP 1959-08-07 CA Granollers

16 CT-9688 CAZURRA BASTE, JOSEP ALFONS ESP 1966-11-09 CA Nou Barris

14 CL-15201 FLORES MONTES, FERNANDO ESP 1969-06-17 CA Tarragona

15 CT-19516 SANZ MARCO, LUIS ESP 1957-02-02 CE Universitari
CT-10002 SANTAFE LOPEZ, AITOR ESP 1984-10-24 Cornella At.
CT-2134 MORRAL FERNANDEZ, ANTONI ESP 1965-08-03 JA Sabadell
CT-17689 GODOY CARO, ANTONIO ESP 1975-04-23 Pratenc AA

CT-2759 ARIAS SUNYER, JORDI ESP 1973-01-02 U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

4x100m MASC.

17 CT-18646 ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA. ESP  1969-01-06 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CT-2170 FERNANDEZ BALLESTER, CARLOS ESP  1970-10-05 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CT-27235 MARQUES RODES, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1975-12-14 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CT-19248 ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS ESP  1969-06-12 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-20793 DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID ESP  1970-08-06 Avinent Manresa
CT-888 FALCO PUJOL, JOAQUIM ESP 1958-12-15 Avinent Manresa
CT-3227 PINTO ORTEGA, AMADEU ESP  1965-04-18 Avinent Manresa
CT-23596 TORRES MONTAGUT, RICARD ESP 1973-01-29 Avinent Manresa

9 CT-22530 BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI ESP 1968-11-07 Barcelona At.

9 CT-11520 JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL ESP 1983-01-28 Barcelona At.

9 CT-22373 LUQUE SANCHEZ, ISRAEL ESP 1967-07-13 Barcelona At.

9 CT-18653 MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI ESP  1966-06-16 Barcelona At.

16 CT-19131 BALLESTEROS FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO ESP 1964-09-17 CA Nou Barris

16 CT-16656 MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO ESP 1959-07-28 CA Nou Barris

16 CT-17257 SALVADOR VENS, JORDI ESP  1966-05-02 CA Nou Barris

16 CL-10646 TURONE RIVEIRA, SEBASTIAN XAVIER ESP 1975-02-16 CA Nou Barris

14 CL-3135 GELLIDA ALBIOL, JESUS ESP  1980-06-21 CA Tarragona

14 CT-4 LEON CID, JULIO ESP 1974-10-12 CA Tarragona

14 CT-27228 PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1951-11-30 CA Tarragona

14 CT-2055 SANCHEZ PEREZ, GINES ESP 1969-07-23 CA Tarragona
CT-4850 LLANSANA ARNALOT, JORDI ESP 1976-04-19 CE Universitari
CT-17369 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO ESP 1981-07-31 CE Universitari
CT-25469 OMEDAS GASION, ALEJANDRO ESP 1981-01-10 CE Universitari
CT-87 SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL ESP 1959-01-17 CE Universitari
CT-2033 FARRERAS MITJAVILA, JOAN BOSCO ESP  1965-03-17 Cornella At.
CT-27248 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 1967-07-29 Cornella At.
CL-23574 MONTEJANO MORESO, EDUARDO ESP 1987-12-06 Cornella At.
CT-1365 SAYAGO ROMERO, PEDRO ESP 1971-06-07 Cornella At.
CT-14223 ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI ESP  1963-11-05 JA Sabadell
CT-10683 MADI VILA, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1963-12-09 JA Sabadell
CT-483 MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR ESP 1956-12-01 JA Sabadell
CT-13552 ROF COSTALS, RICARD ESP 1961-07-28 JA Sabadell
CT-18524 GENIS PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 1974-07-24 Pratenc AA
CT-23206 PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT ESP 1943-12-13 Pratenc AA
CT-1364 PEREZ SARDA, QUIM ESP  1968-05-25 Pratenc AA
CT-480 SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL BEL 1963-06-24 Pratenc AA
CT-2759 ARIAS SUNYER, JORDI ESP 1973-01-02 U Colomenca At.
CT-23257 BERENGUEL CORTINA, RUBEN ESP  1979-02-03 U Colomenca At.
CT-28322 GRACIA ELVIRA, JULIO ESP 1961-03-05 U Colomenca At.

CT-17223 TERUEL ORTIZ, CARLOS ESP  1969-03-19 U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

4x400m MASC.

17 CL-952 CALIMAN , CLAUDIU ROU 1981-06-21 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CT-25650 HIDALGO BLADE, SERGI ESP 1981-03-06 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CT-269 LLEVADOT LLOBERA, JOSEP ESP  1966-09-09 Aldahra Lleida UA

17 CL-16665 MORILLAS SANCHEZ, JORGE ESP 1972-03-16 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-22067 AYALA ABAD, SANCHO ESP  1967-10-05 Avinent Manresa
CT-25555 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI ESP 1978-01-05 Avinent Manresa
CT-1374 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL ESP  1977-08-05 Avinent Manresa
CT-25556 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC ESP 1978-11-01 Avinent Manresa

9 CT-19382 BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL GBR 1962-10-09 Barcelona At.

9 CT-14544 CANTO MORENO, JOSE ESP 1961-08-18 Barcelona At.

9 CT-2112 GARCIA TORRES, JOAN ESP 1987-08-19 Barcelona At.

9 CT-27115 GUTIERREZ MAHNERT, GUSTAVO ALEJANDRO  CHI  1984-08-15 Barcelona At.

16 CT-16605 JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESP 1967-01-21 CA Nou Barris

16 CT-1060 METCALF , ROBERT GBR 1962-09-30 CA Nou Barris

16 CT-19862 SACO GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS ESP  1966-04-02 CA Nou Barris

16 CT-16848 SKEETE , MARC LEROY USA 1967-10-08 CA Nou Barris
CT-25684 BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS ESP 1978-07-01 CE Universitari
CT-592 DIESTE MALLEN, ADOLF ESP 1957-02-28 CE Universitari
CT-21375 PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS ESP  1959-10-31 CE Universitari
CL-18193 VILLANUEVA VILAMAIJOR, JOSEP ESP 1970-02-26 CE Universitari
CL-25335 AGUILAR MARTI, RUBEN ESP  1987-04-30 Cornella At.
CL-20670 DELGADO HEREDERO, JESUS ESP 1978-03-21 Cornella At.
CT-8263 LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM ESP  1981-03-06 Cornella At.
CT-1366 NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT ESP 1964-10-20 Cornella At.
CT-14223 ANDRES CARRETER, JORDI ESP  1963-11-05 JA Sabadell
CT-413 BONILLA ESCOLAR, MANUEL ESP 1973-03-21 JA Sabadell
CT-26339 CERRATO GOMEZ, XAVIER ESP  1966-08-30 JA Sabadell
CL-15668 OLIVARES ARANCIBIA, CHRISTIAN CHI  1971-04-22 JA Sabadell
CT-25583 TORTOSA MORENO, ANTONI ESP  1967-06-13 JA Sabadell
CT-23386 DE LA FUENTE GAITERO, JOSE RAMON ESP 1973-08-01 Pratenc AA
CT-17956 PEREZ SANCHEZ, FELIX ESP 1977-12-02 Pratenc AA
CT-23692 PINERO GUZMAN, ISAAC ESP 1981-09-04 Pratenc AA

CT-15134 SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT ESP  1964-03-08 Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CATAL &M ATLETIEME

8 CT-2947 SATORRES SOLANS, FELISA ESP 1968-06-23 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP 1971-10-15 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-526 PORTILLO MONTEJO, SILVIA ESP 1967-06-19 Barcelona At.
CT-20383 GARCIA RULL, ANA BELEN ESP  1979-04-19 CA Granollers
CT-973 BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA ESP  1970-04-29 Cornella At.
CT-27717 DUARTE CANDAU, BETANIA ESP  1979-06-19 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2964 BARBERA BARENYS, VICTORIA ESP  1969-05-10 JA Sabadell
CT-29601 CASSI PADROS, GEMMA ESP 1973-05-28 Pratenc AA

8 CT-24407 PASCUAL GARCIA, ISABEL ESP  1974-03-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP 1971-10-15 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-1713 LUNAR CALERO, ANNA ESP 1971-07-12 Barcelona At.
CT-24341 ZAPATA MAS, MARISA ESP 1979-10-23 CA Granollers
CT-14221 BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA ESP  1982-08-27 Cornella At.
CT-17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA ESP  1965-06-03 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-21860 GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES ESP  1969-09-23 JA Sabadell
CT-29391 ROLDAN CARDENAS, ESTELA ESP 1974-12-09 Pratenc AA

8 CT-7030 RUZ GUTIERREZ, ELISABET ESP 1977-04-28 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-9628 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA ESP 1957-12-17 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-503 CASH-GIBSON , LUCINDA GBR 1984-12-22 Barcelona At.
CT-24341 ZAPATA MAS, MARISA ESP 1979-10-23 CA Granollers
CT-2340 GARCIA SOLER, SILVIA ESP 1972-08-04 Cornella At.
CT-1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 1972-03-14 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-27777 ESTRUCH PEREZ, OLGA ESP 1985-11-25 JA Sabadell
CT-2405 LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL ESP 1967-11-10 Pratenc AA

8 CT-12654 NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ, MARTA ESP 1981-10-12 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-27090 PONS SELLARES, LIDIA ESP 1978-06-30 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-19252 CAMPS GALI, MARTA ESP 1970-01-28 Barcelona At.
CT-20345 BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA ESP 1978-06-16 CA Granollers
CT-2034 OLIVERA NUNEZ, GABRIELA ESP 1968-06-19 Cornella At.
CT-17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER ESP  1969-10-05 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-21860 GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES ESP  1969-09-23 JA Sabadell

CT-22738 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, MARTA ESP 1972-09-23 Pratenc AA
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8 CT-24408 CEBRIAN GARCIA, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 1973-05-24 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-818 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, SANDRA ESP 1980-05-05 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-19252 CAMPS GALI, MARTA ESP 1970-01-28 Barcelona At.
CT-20345 BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA ESP 1978-06-16 CA Granollers
CL-7216 RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR, MARI CARMEN ESP 1974-04-11 Cornella At.
CL-25226 FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA ESP 1978-11-15 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-29159 ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN ESP 1970-03-09 JA Sabadell
CT-23465 JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA ESP 1976-12-26 Pratenc AA

8 CT-12654 NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ, MARTA ESP 1981-10-12 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-27977 BELTRAN BASCON, SARA ESP 1978-07-21 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-19739 QUISPE VALENCIA, NANCY NENA ESP 1964-11-04 Barcelona At.
CT-20383 GARCIA RULL, ANA BELEN ESP 1979-04-19 CA Granollers
CT-16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP 1970-04-10 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-20801 VEGAS VILARRUBIA, TERESA ESP 1955-08-29 JA Sabadell
CT-23465 JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA ESP 1976-12-26 Pratenc AA

8 CL-16042 MOLfJIIVIENEZ, MARIA TERESA ESP 1980-07-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-27977 BELTRAN BASCON, SARA ESP 1978-07-21 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-16444 CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA ESP 1952-04-25 Barcelona At.
CT-25701 VIDAL MARTI, PAT ESP 1972-05-26 CA Granollers
CT-28316 CAMPOS DEL PINO, CRISTINA ESP 1973-03-29 Cornella At.
CT-17772 OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA ESP 1965-06-03 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2695 CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA ESP 1977-08-25 JA Sabadell
CT-1682 VICENTE DURAN, MONICA ESP 1977-06-21 Pratenc AA

Llargada FEM.

8 CT-13330 PEREZ ROMERO, MERITXELL ESP 1987-06-24 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-10679 RAMOS MENA, GISELA ESP 1983-12-11 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-15469 MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA ESP 1970-07-20 Barcelona At.
CT-25701 VIDAL MARTI, PAT ESP 1972-05-26 CA Granollers
CT-1367 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL ESP 1974-05-28 Cornella At.
CT-917 CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL ESP 1979-12-22 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-1682 VICENTE DURAN, MONICA ESP 1977-06-21 Pratenc AA

8 CL-16042 MOL“IMENEZ, MARIA TERESA ESP 1980-07-06 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-3234 ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES ESP 1958-06-27 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-1581 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES ESP 1976-10-21 Barcelona At.
CL-7351 CABALLERO CARBALLO, CRISTINA ESP 1988-06-24 CA Granollers
CT-28316 CAMPOS DEL PINO, CRISTINA ESP 1973-03-29 Cornella At.
CT-917 CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL ESP 1979-12-22 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2695 CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA ESP 1977-08-25 JA Sabadell

CT-633 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP 1977-11-10 Pratenc AA
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Javelina FEM.

8 CT-13330 PEREZ ROMERO, MERITXELL ESP 1987-06-24 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-3234 ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES ESP 1958-06-27 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-1581 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES ESP 1976-10-21 Barcelona At.
CL-7351 CABALLERO CARBALLO, CRISTINA ESP 1988-06-24 CA Granollers
CL-26840 PALOMINO FERNANDEZ, SUSANA ESP  1970-06-08 Cornella At.
CT-17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER ESP  1969-10-05 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2964 BARBERA BARENYS, VICTORIA ESP  1969-05-10 JA Sabadell
CT-633 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP 1977-11-10 Pratenc AA

8 CT-24408 CEBRIAN GARCIA, MARIA YOLANDA ESP 1973-05-24 Aldahra Lleida UA

8 CT-24407 PASCUAL GARCIA, ISABEL ESP  1974-03-06 Aldahra Lleida UA

8 CT-7030 RUZ GUTIERREZ, ELISABET ESP 1977-04-28 Aldahra Lleida UA

8 CT-2947 SATORRES SOLANS, FELISA ESP 1968-06-23 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-9628 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MANUELA ESP 1957-12-17 Avinent Manresa
CT-818 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, SANDRA ESP  1980-05-05 Avinent Manresa
CT-27090 PONS SELLARES, LIDIA ESP  1978-06-30 Avinent Manresa
CT-10679 RAMOS MENA, GISELA ESP 1983-12-11 Avinent Manresa

1 CT-503 CASH-GIBSON , LUCINDA GBR 1984-12-22 Barcelona At.

1 CT-434 GOMEZ ROIG, MARIA DOLORES ESP 1970-06-15 Barcelona At.

1 CT-24188 GORJU SOLSONA, MIREIA ESP 1972-01-20 Barcelona At.

1 CT-526 PORTILLO MONTEJO, SILVIA ESP 1967-06-19 Barcelona At.
CT-14221 BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA ESP  1982-08-27 Cornella At.
CT-973 BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA ESP  1970-04-29 Cornella At.
CT-2340 GARCIA SOLER, SILVIA ESP 1972-08-04 Cornella At.
CT-1367 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL ESP 1974-05-28 Cornella At.
CT-27717 DUARTE CANDAU, BETANIA ESP  1979-06-19 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-25226 FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA ESP 1978-11-15 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP  1970-04-10 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 1972-03-14 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-22738 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, MARTA ESP 1972-09-23 Pratenc AA
CT-29601 CASSI PADROS, GEMMA ESP 1973-05-28 Pratenc AA
CT-2405 LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL ESP 1967-11-10 Pratenc AA

CT-29391 ROLDAN CARDENAS, ESTELA ESP  1974-12-09 Pratenc AA



